
Assets
Cash 1,294,254.71$       
Accounts Receivable 21.84                      
Due To/Due From -                          
Capital Assets 3,309,265.31         
Depreciation (1,934,737.39)       
Deferred Outflows (Pension - GASB 68) 527,002.00            
Total Assets 3,195,806.47$       

Liabilities & Equity
Payables 46,343.51$            
Capital Leases Payable 333,766.82            
Net Pension Obligation (GASB 68) 622,538.00            
Total OPEB Liability 301,808.00            
Sales Tax Liability 329,042.41            
Due To/Due From 10.60                      
Total Liabilities 1,633,509.34         

Fund Equity
Fund Balance 1,807,360.85         
Deferred Inflows (Pension - GASB 68) 314,553.00            
Revenues Over/(Under) Expenditures (559,616.72)           
Total Fund Equity 1,562,297.13         
Total Liabilities & Equity 3,195,806.47$       

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD Adopted Remaining
12/31/23 03/31/24 06/30/24 09/30/24 Total Budget Budget

Revenues

Sales Tax Revenue 184,950.43$          545,947.39$          574,840.23$          545,264.72$          1,851,002.77$       2,000,000.00$       148,997.23$          
Investment Revenue 4,337.96                4,688.73                4,343.57                4,246.41                17,616.67              4,336.00                (13,280.67)             
Insurance Reimbursement -                          -                          113,090.00            -                          113,090.00            -                          -                          
Prior Year Revenue (Reserves) -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          431,726.00            431,726.00            
Total Revenue 189,288.39            550,636.12            692,273.80            549,511.13            1,981,709.44         2,436,062.00         567,442.56            

Expenditures

Salaries & Benefits 301,885.16$          269,059.39$          309,629.93$          321,630.85$          1,202,205.33$       1,210,270.00$       8,064.67$              
Services 29,266.28              45,622.75              27,501.44              66,829.29              169,219.76            231,260.00            62,040.24              
Supplies 47,952.61              1,853.64                100,323.27            73,301.80              223,431.32            324,432.00            101,000.68            
Maintenance 19,273.00              12,943.74              26,082.16              30,409.96              88,708.86              127,500.00            38,791.14              
Other (Sales Tax Payback) 391,122.41            -                          -                          -                          391,122.41            -                          (391,122.41)           
Sub-total Operating Expenditures 789,499.46$          329,479.52$          463,536.80$          492,171.90$          2,074,687.68         1,893,462.00         (181,225.68)           
Capital Expenditures 39,384.12              322,686.12            65,184.12              39,384.12              466,638.48            542,600.00            75,961.52              
Total Expenditures 828,883.58            652,165.64            528,720.92            531,556.02            2,541,326.16         2,436,062.00         (105,264.16)           

Revenue Over/(Under) Expenditures (639,595.19)$         (101,529.52)$         163,552.88$          17,955.11$            (559,616.72)$         -$                        559,616.72$          

Fire Dept EMS Fire Marshal Non-Departmental Q4 Total YTD Total
Expenditures by Department:
Salaries & Benefits -$                        292,321.39$          29,309.46$            -$                        321,630.85$          1,202,205.33$       
Services 40,370.16              11,536.61              7,149.56                7,772.96                66,829.29              169,219.76            
Supplies 61,581.70              11,720.10              -                          -                          73,301.80              223,431.32            
Maintenance 26,678.07              3,248.89                483.00                   -                          30,409.96              88,708.86              
Other (Sales Tax Payback) -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          391,122.41            
Operating Expenditures 128,629.93            318,826.99            36,942.02              7,772.96                492,171.90            2,074,687.68         
Capital Expenditures 39,384.12              -                          -                          -                          39,384.12              466,638.48            
Total Expenditures 168,014.05$          318,826.99$          36,942.02$            7,772.96$              531,556.02$          2,541,326.16$       

established by a dedicated one-fourth of one percent (0.25%) sales and use tax approved by the voters in May 2011 and effective on October 1, 2011
for a period of five years.  In May 2016, voters authorized continuation of the District, including the 0.25% sales and use tax, for an additional 10 years.

BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES (UNAUDITED)

CITY OF DEER PARK
FIRE CONTROL, PREVENTION, AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT (FCPEMSD)

FISCAL YEAR 2024

September 30, 2024

Authority for the Deer Park Fire Control, Prevention, and Emergency Medical Services District is provided by Texas Local Government Code, Chapter 344.
The purpose of the District is to enhance fire control and prevention and emergency medical services programs in the City of Deer Park.  The fund was



G/L Actual

Oct 2023 -$                               

Nov 2023 -                                  

Dec 2023 184,950.43                   

Jan 2024 188,173.99                   

Feb 2024 198,251.36                   

Mar 2024 159,522.04                   

Apr 2024 181,560.79                   

May 2024 194,225.96                   

Jun 2024 199,053.48                   

Jul 2024 177,939.81                   

Aug 2024 187,644.84                   

 Sep 2024 179,680.07                   

YTD Total 1,851,002.77$             Budget % of Budget

Annual 1,851,002.77$             2,000,000.00$             92.55%

Month FY 2024 FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021

Oct -$                               -$                               -$                               -$                               
Nov -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  
Dec 184,950.43                   183,406.79                   143,342.89                   135,192.40                   
Jan 188,173.99                   176,072.23                   149,205.84                   122,323.11                   
Feb 198,251.36                   234,077.14                   175,153.22                   153,676.46                   
Mar 159,522.04                   141,705.11                   144,894.04                   114,523.21                   
Apr 181,560.79                   212,668.12                   149,645.01                   134,826.82                   
May 194,225.96                   199,398.74                   190,691.14                   183,375.42                   
Jun 199,053.48                   231,711.55                   162,200.19                   144,481.72                   
Jul 177,939.81                   209,946.18                   166,632.93                   141,053.62                   

Aug 187,644.84                   193,929.59                   178,560.00                   163,007.48                   
           Sep * 179,680.07                   569,507.38                   539,187.97                   421,288.87                    _________________  _________________  _________________  _________________

Annual 1,851,002.77$             2,352,422.83$             1,999,513.23$             1,713,749.11$             

YTD Total 1,851,002.77$             2,352,422.83$             1,999,513.23$             1,713,749.11$             

FCPEMSD FY 2023-2024 Sales Tax Revenue Comparison

FCPEMSD Sales Tax Revenue History
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